# THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS BOARD ACTION SUMMARY

DEPT:	Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGE AGENDA DATE: Jan	
SUBJECT: Approval of Reappointment of Bryan Whitemyer to the Emergency Medical Services Committee			
BOARD A	ACTION AS FOLLOWS	S: RESOLUTION NO	. 2018-0013
		, Seconded by Supervisor	<u>Withrow</u>
and approved by the following vote,			
Ayes: Supervisors: Olsen, Chiesa, Withrow, Monteith, and Chairman DeMartini			
Noes: S	upervisors:	None	·
Excused	d or Absent: Supervisors:	None	
Abstain	ing: Supervisor:	None	
1) X Approved as recommended			
2)	Denied		
3) Approved as amended			
4)	Other:		
MOTIO	N:		

ATTEST: PAM VILLARREAL, Assistant Clerk File No.

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS AGENDA ITEM

DEPT: Board of Supervisors BOARD AGENDA:6.A.14

AGENDA DATE: January 9, 2018

CEO CONCURRENCE: YES 4/5 Vote Required: No

#### SUBJECT:

Approval of Reappointment of Bryan Whitemyer to the Emergency Medical Services Committee

#### **STAFF RECOMMENDATION:**

1. Reappoint Bryan Whitemyer, as a Rural City Administrator Representative, to the Emergency Medical Services Committee to a three year term ending on December 31, 2020.

#### **CONTACT PERSON:**

Elizabeth King, Clerk of the Board Phone number: 209-525-4494

### ATTACHMENT(S):

1. Emergency Medical Services Committee Letter

November 7, 2017

Elizabeth A. King Clerk of the Board Stanislaus County Board of Supervisors 1010 Tenth St., Suite 6700 Modesto, CA 95354

RE: Reappointment to the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee

Dear Ms. King,

The following member of the Stanislaus County Emergency Medical Services Committee requests re-appointment for a 3-year term:

• Bryan Whitemyer (Rural City Administrator)

If you have any questions, please contact Susan Watson at (209) 566-7202 or via email at swatson@mvemsa.com.

Sincerely,

Richard Murdock Executive Director

cc: Paul Baxter